

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SKYVIEW ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT  
IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY**

Advertised: March 20, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 11, 2012

PROJECT NO. C1-0534

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,260.50	2,260.50
7	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00	200.00	1,200.00
8	153117	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT &BASE	SQYD	4,000	3.00	12,000.00	1.41	5,640.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	800	40.00	32,000.00	16.00	12,800.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	380	40.00	15,200.00	35.35	13,433.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,170	75.00	87,750.00	69.25	81,022.50
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	250	50.00	12,500.00	30.00	7,500.00
13	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,220	8.00	9,760.00	4.25	5,185.00
14	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	550	15.00	8,250.00	28.00	15,400.00
16	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	550	20.00	11,000.00	26.00	14,300.00
17	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	60	400.00	24,000.00	63.00	3,780.00
18	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	3	50.00	150.00	130.00	390.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	6.00	2,100.00	9.00	3,150.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,000	0.30	900.00	0.33	990.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	9	10.00	90.00	11.00	99.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-21</b>						<b>260,000.00</b>		<b>223,900.00</b>
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	000003	REPAIR SHALLOW SEWER LATERAL (IF DAMAGED BY	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00	500.00	3,000.00
23	000003	REPAIR SHALLOW WATER LATERAL (IF DAMAGED BY	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00	500.00	4,000.00
24	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	1	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
25	152403	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,800.00
26	152427	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
27	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 22-27</b>						<b>10,000.00</b>		<b>10,100.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-27</b>						<b>270,000.00</b>		<b>234,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SKYVIEW ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT  
IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY**

Advertised: March 20, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 11, 2012

PROJECT NO. C1-0534

BASE BID					2 Elite Companies, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA 92647		3 Panorama General Engineering Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
7	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,500.00
8	153117	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT &BASE	SQYD	4,000	3.12	12,480.00	4.60	18,400.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	800	16.87	13,496.00	30.00	24,000.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	380	42.30	16,074.00	25.75	9,785.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,170	73.50	85,995.00	79.75	93,307.50
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	250	17.02	4,255.00	48.25	12,062.50
13	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,220	4.98	6,075.60	5.50	6,710.00
14	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	300.00	300.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	550	22.18	12,199.00	26.25	14,437.50
16	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	550	22.18	12,199.00	23.00	12,650.00
17	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	60	38.00	2,280.00	93.50	5,610.00
18	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	3	220.00	660.00	150.00	450.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	4.40	1,540.00	10.25	3,587.50
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,000	0.94	2,820.00	0.35	1,050.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	9	11.00	99.00	12.00	108.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-21</b>						<b>211,872.60</b>		<b>228,458.00</b>
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1					2 Elite Companies, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA 92647		3 Panorama General Engineering Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	000003	REPAIR SHALLOW SEWER LATERAL (IF DAMAGED BY	EA	6	1,500.00	9,000.00	600.00	3,600.00
23	000003	REPAIR SHALLOW WATER LATERAL (IF DAMAGED BY	EA	8	1,500.00	12,000.00	550.00	4,400.00
24	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	1	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
25	152403	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00	90.00	540.00
26	152427	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
27	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	450.00	450.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 22-27</b>						<b>26,450.00</b>		<b>14,540.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-27</b>						<b>238,322.60</b>		<b>242,998.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SKYVIEW ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT  
IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY**

Advertised: March 20, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 11, 2012

PROJECT NO. C1-0534

BASE BID					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 Cooley Construction Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,610.00	1,610.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	9,147.50	9,147.50	8,300.00	8,300.00
7	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	6	40.00	240.00	153.00	918.00
8	153117	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT &BASE	SQYD	4,000	0.70	2,800.00	2.18	8,720.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	800	30.00	24,000.00	31.22	24,976.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	380	28.00	10,640.00	29.00	11,020.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,170	65.00	76,050.00	77.00	90,090.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	250	45.00	11,250.00	31.00	7,750.00
13	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,220	5.15	6,283.00	4.06	4,953.20
14	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	825.00	825.00	1,110.00	1,110.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	550	17.00	9,350.00	17.40	9,570.00
16	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	550	16.00	8,800.00	18.70	10,285.00
17	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	60	56.00	3,360.00	75.00	4,500.00
18	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	3	51.00	153.00	55.00	165.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	5.05	1,767.50	5.40	1,890.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,000	0.51	1,530.00	0.54	1,620.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	9	16.00	144.00	16.00	144.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-21</b>						<b>223,340.00</b>		<b>227,421.20</b>
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 Cooley Construction Hesperia, CA 92340	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	000003	REPAIR SHALLOW SEWER LATERAL (IF DAMAGED BY	EA	6	1,775.00	10,650.00	1,300.00	7,800.00
23	000003	REPAIR SHALLOW WATER LATERAL (IF DAMAGED BY	EA	8	975.00	7,800.00	1,300.00	10,400.00
24	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	1	410.00	410.00	270.00	270.00
25	152403	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	6	50.00	300.00	270.00	1,620.00
26	152427	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	850.00	850.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
27	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	650.00	650.00	970.00	970.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 22-27</b>						<b>20,660.00</b>		<b>23,460.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-27</b>						<b>244,000.00</b>		<b>250,881.20</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SKYVIEW ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT  
IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY**

Advertised: March 20, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 11, 2012

PROJECT NO. C1-0534

BASE BID					6 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752		7 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	9,200.00	9,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	7,400.00	7,400.00
7	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	6	200.00	1,200.00	900.00	5,400.00
8	153117	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT &BASE	SQYD	4,000	1.80	7,200.00	3.20	12,800.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	800	35.00	28,000.00	27.00	21,600.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	380	56.00	21,280.00	82.00	31,160.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,170	80.00	93,600.00	84.00	98,280.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	250	21.00	5,250.00	71.00	17,750.00
13	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,220	8.00	9,760.00	9.10	11,102.00
14	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	550	19.70	10,835.00	49.75	27,362.50
16	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	550	19.70	10,835.00	50.00	27,500.00
17	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	60	108.00	6,480.00	73.00	4,380.00
18	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	224.00	672.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	8.80	3,080.00	4.50	1,575.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,000	0.71	2,130.00	0.95	2,850.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	9	5.50	49.50	11.20	100.80
<b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-21</b>						<b>249,649.50</b>		<b>308,132.30</b>
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1					6 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752		7 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	000003	REPAIR SHALLOW SEWER LATERAL (IF DAMAGED BY	EA	6	1,100.00	6,600.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
23	000003	REPAIR SHALLOW WATER LATERAL (IF DAMAGED BY	EA	8	900.00	7,200.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
24	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	1	350.00	350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
25	152403	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	6	115.00	690.00	750.00	4,500.00
26	152427	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
27	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	875.00	875.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 22-27</b>						<b>17,715.00</b>		<b>31,700.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-27</b>						<b>267,364.50</b>		<b>339,832.30</b>

# Subcontractors

**Project:** SKYVIEW ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT IN  
THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY

**Bids Opened:** April 11, 2012

**Apparent Responsive**  
**Low Bidder:** Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Superior Payment Markings, Inc. Cypress, CA 90630 L#776306	18-21